# CH \$1615.00 2133661

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
TRUSTEES OF THE ZAPPA FAMILY TRUST DESCENDANTS TRUST		07/08/2019	Trust: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trustees of the Zappa Trust	
Street Address:	15260 VENTURA BOULEVARD, SUITE 1040	
Internal Address:	C/O KESSLER, SCHNEIDER & CO.	
City:	SHERMAN OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	
Entity Type:	Trust: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	<ul> <li>Ahmet Zappa, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL</li> <li>Diva Zappa, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL</li> </ul>	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2133661	FZ
Registration Number:	2175923	FZ
Registration Number:	2133662	FZ
Registration Number:	2133663	FZ
Registration Number:	2010424	JOE'S GARAGE
Registration Number:	1856639	JOE'S GARAGE
Registration Number:	1840371	FRANK ZAPPA
Registration Number:	2755830	FRANK ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1847743	FRANK ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1847913	FRANK ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1840370	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1840500	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1840602	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1843244	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1853883	JOE'S GARAGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0437

900530398

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2055694	
Registration Number:	3123929	JOE'S GARAGE
Registration Number:	2940391	JOE'S GARAGE
Registration Number:	1987479	THING-FISH
Registration Number:	2040907	THING-FISH
Registration Number:	2355445	FEAR OF CLOTHING
Registration Number:	1229458	BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS
Registration Number:	2794351	BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS ARF!
Registration Number:	1179890	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	2914243	THE MOTHERS
Registration Number:	2204146	THE MOTHERS
Registration Number:	1932764	THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION
Registration Number:	2016100	THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION
Registration Number:	2983767	GRANDRIGHTS
Registration Number:	2928046	
Registration Number:	2931066	FIRST UNIVERSE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3689697	F.U.N.
Registration Number:	2865515	PIPCO
Registration Number:	2965552	VAULTERNATIVE RECORDS
Registration Number:	2977099	VAULTER NATIVE RECORDS
Registration Number:	2972240	PROJECT/OBJECT
Registration Number:	3085819	PROJECT/OBJECT
Registration Number:	3209458	PROJECT/OBJECT
Registration Number:	3204267	PROJECT/OBJECT
Registration Number:	3025582	BEAT THE BOOTS!
Registration Number:	3356769	200 MOTELS
Registration Number:	2982789	BEAT THE BOOTS!
Registration Number:	3418834	BEAT THE BOOTS!
Registration Number:	5556584	ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA
Registration Number:	3499602	FREAK OUT!
Registration Number:	5571039	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	3503778	ZPZ
Registration Number:	4495591	CAPTAIN BEEFHEART
Registration Number:	5607540	CAPTAIN BEEFHEART
Registration Number:	5054838	VAULTMEISTER
Registration Number:	5514169	ZPZ
Registration Number:	5561469	ZPZ
Registration Number:	5519986	ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0438

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5551213	ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA
Registration Number:	5561502	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	5734328	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	5734329	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	5590890	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	5602004	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	5869619	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	5601687	BIZARRE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	5612276	BIZARRE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3664447	HONKER HOME VIDEO DIGITAL IT'S A HONKER!
Serial Number:	87430315	ZAPPA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2139292525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213.929.2500

Email: tmdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dax Alvarez

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68689.00023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dax Alvarez
SIGNATURE:	/Dax Alvarez/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=68689\_00023\_-\_2019-0708\_Declaration\_re\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=68689\_00023\_-\_2019-0708\_Declaration\_re\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0439

## DECLARATION OF TRUSTEES OF THE ZAPPA FAMILY TRUST DESCENDANTS TRUST REGARDING NAME CHANGE OF THE TRUST

July 8, 2019

WHEREAS, Ahmet Zappa and Diva Zappa are the designated and acting Trustees of the Zappa Family Trust Descendants Trust, created under the Zappa Family Trust u/t/d November 15, 1990, as the successor-in-interest to the Zappa Family Trust Survivors Trust and the Zappa Family Trust Administrative Trust (collectively the "Trust");

WHEREAS, Part 5.08 P. of the Trust, as amended by the Fifth Amendment thereto dated May 28, 2014, provides as follows:

"5.08 P <u>Power to Change Name</u>. The Trustee shall have the power, in the Trustee's sole and absolute discretion, to name, rename or change the name of the Trust or any trust created hereunder."

WHEREAS, the Trustees desire to change the name of the Zappa Family Trust Descendants Trust to the Zappa Trust.

NOW THEREFORE, THE TRUSTEES RESOLVE AND DECLARE that the Trust formerly referred to as the Zappa Family Trust Descendants Trust shall hereinafter be known as the "Zappa Trust".

This Declaration of Trustees shall be effective as of the date first above written.

Zappa Family Trust Descendants Trust

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Ahmet Zappa, Trustee

Diva Zappa) Trustee

TRADEMARK A Halter

REEL: 006851 FRAMÉ: 0440

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or I validity of that document. State of California County of personally appeared 🖊 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEUNG H. KIM

(Seal)

Signature<sup>®</sup>

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0441

Notary Public -- California Los Angeles County Commission # 2191919 My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2021